
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030082-2022 

Contract

The Supply of Spares for the Universal Gun Mount and
associated items

Babcock Land Defence Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-030082

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03275e  

Published 25 October 2022, 4:01pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Babcock Land Defence Limited

Building B15, MOD Donnington

Telford

TF2 8JT

Contact

Mrs Kelly Harcourt

Email

kelly.harcourt@babcockinternational.com

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030082-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030082-2022
mailto:kelly.harcourt@babcockinternational.com


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKG21 - Telford and Wrekin

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.babcockinternational.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Supply of Spares for the Universal Gun Mount and associated items

II.1.2) Main CPV code

35321300 - Machine guns

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Babcock Land Defence Ltd, acting as agent for the UK Ministry of Defence (UK MoD),
intends to place a single source framework agreement for the supply of spares for the
Universal gun Mount and associated items with ISTEC Services Ltd. The duration of the
proposed framework agreement is 3 years and has an initial estimated value of £4.6m. It is
considered that this single source framework agreement can be

http://www.babcockinternational.com


Page 3 to 6

placed using the negotiated procedure without prior publication pursuant to Regulations
16(1)(a)(ii) and 16(1)(b)(i) of the Defence and Security Public Contractors 2011 for technical
reasons and interoperability

from sourcing spares from a supplier other than ISTEC Services Ltd.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £4,600,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG21 - Telford and Wrekin

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Babcock Land Defence Ltd, acting as agent on behalf of the UK Ministry of Defence, intends
to place a single source framework agreement for the supply of spares for the Universal Gun
Mount and accessories with ISTEC Services Limited at the estimated aggregate contract
value of £4.6m in sterling currency for a

maximum period of 3 years.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-008388

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

IRM21/7576

Title

The Supply of Spares for the Universal Gun Mount and Associated Items

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

/Notice/008388-2022


Page 5 to 6

17 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ISTEC Services Limited

King Edward House, 8 Bluecoats Avenue

Hertford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH23 - Hertfordshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,600,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Babcock Land Defence Limited

Building B15, MOD Donnington

Telford

TF2 8JT

Email

kelly.harcourt@babcockinternational.com

Telephone

+44 1952967330

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:kelly.harcourt@babcockinternational.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-17T02:12:03+0100
	TCPDF




